

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20844/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2022 in WPL No. 18022/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

YASH DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR KRUPA CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 38570/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 99053/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

IA No. 174840/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 77431/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 93802/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 179128/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Adv.
Ms. Abhiti Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Vasu Kalra, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Vasu Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent Nos. 8 to 48 seeking an adjournment, the matter
is adjourned for four weeks.

Interim order shall remain continued till the next
date of hearing.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)