REVISED

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20844/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2022 in WPL No. 18022/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

YASH DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR KRUPA CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA AND HON. ARAVIND KUMAR, JJ.]

IA No. 38570/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 99053/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

IA No. 174840/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 77431/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 93802/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 179128/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 70981/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 217/2024 in SLP(C) No. 20844/2022 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 30-07-2024 This petition was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Pradnya S. Adgaonkar, Adv.

1

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Priyadarshinee, Adv.

Mr. Amit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Amlaan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. C.A. Sunderam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Adv.

Ms. Abhiti Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Vachher, Adv.

Ms. Nandni Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jasvinder Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Sawlani, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

- 1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aravind Kumar.
- 2. Leave granted.
- 3. The appeal stands dismissed and the Contempt Petition stands disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment. Paragraph 30 of the Judgment reads as under:-

"30. For the reasons stated above, there is no merit in this appeal, and we dismiss the Civil Appeal arising out of SLP (C) No. 20844 of 2022 with costs quantified at Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh) payable to Supreme Court Mediation and

Conciliation Project Committee. In view of our decision, no further orders are necessary in the Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 217 of 2024."

4. **Pending** applications including intervention/impleadment application, if any, stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON) (NIDHI WASON) **COURT MASTER (SH) COURT MASTER (NSH)** (Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file.)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20844/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2022 in WPL No. 18022/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

YASH DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIHAR KRUPA CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA AND HON. ARAVIND KUMAR, JJ.]

IA No. 38570/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 99053/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

IA No. 174840/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 77431/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 93802/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 179128/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 70981/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 217/2024 in SLP(C) No. 20844/2022 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 30-07-2024 This petition was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Pradnya S. Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Priyadarshinee, Adv.

Mr. Amit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Amlaan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. C.A. Sunderam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Yadunath Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Adv.

Ms. Abhiti Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Vachher, Adv.

Ms. Nandni Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jasvinder Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Sawlani, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

- 1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aravind Kumar.
- 2. Leave granted.
- 3. The appeal stands dismissed and the Contempt Petition stands disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment. Paragraph 30 of the Judgment reads as under:-

"30. For the reasons stated above, there is no merit in this appeal, and we dismiss the Civil Appeal arising out of SLP (C) No. 20844 of 2022 with costs quantified at Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh) payable to Supreme Court Mediation and

Conciliation Project Committee. In view of our decision, no further orders are necessary in the Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 217 of 2024."

4. Pending applications including intervention/impleadment application, if any, stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON) (NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file.)